Case Number: 3328187/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr N Finn

Respondent: St Andrew's Healthcare

Heard at: Norwich by CVP

On: 22 & 23 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Members: Mr A Schooler and Ms D Clarke

Representation

Claimant: Mr B Cooper QC

Respondent: Ms Ming-Yee Shui

JUDGMENT AT A REMEDY HEARING

These proceedings are concluded with no award of compensation on the basis that there has been a concluded settlement agreement and accordingly, the Tribunal has no further jurisdiction.

Employment Judge M Warren

23 November 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

30 November 2021

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case Number:

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.